
Court Contact Information as of 02/04/2022 
https://www.epcounty.com/courts/directory.htm 

COUNTY COURT AT LAW 5   

Judge Jesus Rodriguez  
500 E. San Antonio, Suite 803, 8th Floor, El Paso, Texas 79901 
Phone: 915-546-2004        Fax: 915-543-3861 
Court Coordinator: Barbara Copado    becopado@epcounty.com 
Court Reporter: Patricia Madrid  pmadrid@epcounty.com  
Bailiff: Stanely Hayes shayes@epcounty.com  
Zoom Hearing Info: (sent prior to hearing)  
Email to set for hearing: CountyCourtatLaw5@epcounty.com  

 

Judge Kathleen Anderson  
500 E. San Antonio, Suite 1103, 11th Floor, El Paso, Texas 79901 
Phone: 915-543-3824        Fax: 915-543-3843 
Court Coordinator: Cecy Estrada  cestrada@epcounty.com  
Court Reporter: Tina Bohren   
Bailiff: Carlos Alvarez  
Zoom Hearing Info: (sent prior to hearing)  
Email to set for hearing: cestrada@epcounty.com  

 

383rd District Court  

Judge Karen Pelletier  
500 E. San Antonio, Suite 1102, 11th Floor, El Paso, Texas 79901  
Phone:  915-543-3871       Fax:915-534-7726  
Court Coordinator: Gina Arias G.Arias@epcounty.com 
Court Reporter:  Jason Mestas J.Mestas@epcounty.com 
Bailiff:  Cesar Anchondo C.Anchondo@epcounty.com  
Zoom Hearing Info: https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/6282449794 
 
Email to set for hearing: 383FC2@epcounty.com  

 

Judge Lyda Ness Garcia  
500 E. San Antonio, Suite 1102, 11th Floor, El Paso, Texas 79901  
Phone:  915-546-2132     Fax:915-546-2020  
Court Coordinator: David Herrera 
Court Reporter:  Robert Thomas   rthomas@epcounty.com  
Bailiff:  Orlando Diaz odiaz@epcounty.com  
Zoom Hearing Info: https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/97146165849/ Passcode:422857 
Email to set for hearing: 383DC@epcounty.com  

 



388th District Court  

Judge  Marlene Gonzalez  
500 E. San Antonio, Suite 902, 9th Floor, El Paso, Texas 79901  
Phone: 915-543-3850     Fax:915-543-3832  
Court Coordinator: Al Alderete 
Court Reporter:  Terry Thummel TEThummel@epcounty.com  
Bailiff:  Roy Davis  
Zoom Hearing: https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/98010908133 
Email to set for hearing: 388thDC@epcounty.com 

 

Judge  James D. Lucas  
500 E. San Antonio, Suite 903,  9th Floor, El Paso, Texas 79901  
Phone: 915-543-3859      Fax: 915-543-3858  
Court Coordinator: Carmen Avitia-Ortiz  
Court Reporter:  Ann Clark An.Clark@epcounty.com  
Bailiff:  Israel Beard  
Zoom Hearing: https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/98966843908 
Email to set for hearing: 388thAC@epcounty.com. 

 

 


